

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

November 15, 1985

Lorraine Nygaard City Clerk-Treasurer Big Falls City Hall Big Falls, Minnesota 56627

Docket Number A-4188

Ordinance Number 135

City of Big Falls

Dear Ms. Nygaard:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Koochiching County Auditor Jerome Shermoen, Attorney at Law Secretary of State #36633

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jan Anderens thrown Secretary of State

6

CITY OF BIG FALLS ORDINANCE NO. 135

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN ABUTTING LAND INTO THE CITY.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sec. 414.033 of the Minnesota Statutes and a petition filed in accordance therewith and all of the requirements of said statute having been fulfilled.

The City Council of Big Falls ordains:

130

はいいのか

16

子がおかい

法野家

2

7

- 1. That the following described real property is hereby annexed to the City of Big Falls and the corporate limits of the City are extended to include such property. The description of said property is as follows:

 All of Government Lot Eight (8), Section Thirty-six (38), Township One Hundred Fifty-five (155), Range Twenty-five (25), lying South of the Big Fork River, Koochiching County, Minnesota.
- 2. This Ordinance shall become final upon its approval by the Minneauta Municipal Board.

Passed by the Big Falls City Council this 10th day of Sept. 1985.

Mayor Jan Maggert

Clerk
ATTEST: Lorraine Nygaard *

36-35c

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAY 8 1986 Jan Anderson Hours Secretary of State